

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW- 2021-398</b>	B.5 Billboards	2.00 pc	7,860.15	15,720.30
	102(1)a Structure Excavation	1.00 L.S	17,553.62	17,553.62
	102(4) Roadway Excavation	347.90 cu.m	185.67	64,594.59
	105(1)b Subgrade Preparation	852.00 sq.m	28.77	24,512.04
	201 Aggregate Base Coarse	227.20 cu.m	1,751.76	397,999.87
	311(1)c2 PCCP (0.23m thk)	710.00 sq.m	1,647.99	1,170,072.90
	500(1)b3 Pipe Culvert 610 mm dia	28.00 l.m	3,911.84	109,531.52
	506 Stone Masonry	11.05 cu.m	5,861.47	64,769.24
	804 Embankment	48.00 cu.m	1,957.95	93,981.60
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,958,735.68</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, the Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability